

GPU Nuclear Corporation
Post Office Box 480
Route 441 South
Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057-0191
717 944-7621
TELEX 84-2386
Writer's Direct Dial Number:

(717) 948-8005

February 10, 1994 C311-94-2009

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Gentlemen:

Subject: Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit I (TMI-1)

Operating License No. DPR-50

Docket No. 50-289

Technical Specification Change Request No. 230

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.4(b)(1), enclosed is Technical Specification Change Request No. 230.

Pursuant to 10 CFR 50.91(a)(1), the proposed change to the TMI-1 Technical Specifications has been distributed as specified by 10 CFR 50.4 and the enclosed significant hazards consideration determination has been completed by applying the standards of 10 CFR 50.92. A signed copy of the Certificate of Service to the chief executives of Londonderry Township and Dauphin County and the designated representative of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania is also enclosed.

Sincerely,

T. G. Broughton

J4Broughton

Vice President and Director, TMI

WGH

Enclosures: 1) Technical Specification Change Request No. 230

 Certificate of Service for Technical Specification Change Request No. 230

cc: Administrator, Region I TMI Senior Resident Inspector TMI-1 Senior Project Manager

> 9402220195 940210 PDR ADOCK 05000289 PDR

GPU Nuclear Corporation is a subsidiary of the General Public Utilities Corporation

A001